

© The Trevor Romain Company. All Rights Reserve

4

WHO IS TREVOR ROMAIN?

Trevor Romain is an award-winning author and illustrator as well as a sought-after keynote speaker. His books have sold more than a million copies worldwide and have been published in 23 languages.

For more than 30 years, Trevor has raveled to schools, hospitals, summer camps, and military bases throughout the world, delivering stand-up comedy with inspirational self-help messages o hundreds of thousands of school-age children. He has been the keynote speaker at numerous education, mental health conferences and has appeared on national and international media outlets.

Trevor is the former president of the American Childhood Cancer Organization and is well known for his work with the Make-A-Wish Foundation, the United Nations, UNICEF, USO, and co-founder of national 501(c)3 non-profit <u>The Comfort</u> <u>Crew for Military Kids</u>.

Since 2007, Trevor co-founded <u>The Trevor Romain Company</u>, a multimedia educational brand, to create materials designed to help kids to become happier, healthier and more confident through a variety of resources.

Trevor was born in South Africa and now resides in Hawaii.

















SPEAKING EXPERIENCE

SIGGRAPH 2020's Diversity and Inclusion Summit National Child Traumatic Stress Network Conference National Family Readiness Conference **Milspouse Fest** With You All The Way! Tour Wounded Warrior Project Warriors Symposium **USO Wounded Warrior Conference Innovative Counseling Strategies Conference Innovative Schools Summit** 15th International Conference on Violence, Abuse and Trauma

TAFE NSW's 2021 Virtual Conference







SPEAKING TOPICS

Connecting With Kids in a Digital World

The Power of Empathy

Increasing Your Creative Empathy

The Healing Power of Humor

How to Use Stories to Build Brands

Comical Sense - How to Use Humor in Teaching

The Life-Changing Power of Storytelling

How to Connect with Kids Using Creativity

Navigating ADD and Dyslexia

Help Deal with Grief, Disasters and Tragedies









19,345 Combined Likes

Figures collected on January 26, 2022

*Combined Trevor Romain Company and The Trevor Romain Show

12,370 Combined Followers

2,605 Combined Followers TOTAL FOLLOWING: 95,062



TESTIMONIALS

"His rapport with kids is stunning to watch...he mesmerizes with a highenergy, earnest compassion that makes hm seem like a caring, hip older brother..."

Spike Gillespie The Washington Post

"The work Trevor Romain provides is not only crucial but inspirational."

Ryan Lee

Actor, Super 8 & Goosebumps

"Trevor Romain addresses things such as bullying, deployments, and reintegration. He lets [kids] know that we are there to support them and will always be there to support them..."

USO Warrior and Family Care Program

"Romain gives...advice...{to} deal with such challenges as bullies, homework and death."

Abby West

Entertainment Weekly

"Trevor inspires and creates social change through the power of storytelling. He effortlessly weaves deeply personal and relevant anecdotes from his life with the aim to promote and celebrate what is good in this world."

Dan Ram

Event MC, 5x TEDx Speaker, Speaking Coach

"Trevor Romain possesses the dynamic gift of connecting with children."

Tresa Patterson Blasting News "...he has the ability to create a safe environment where children feel like they can share their personal feelings and stories."

Jennifer Caprioli U.S. Army

"His presentation helped us reinforce our mission of helping others tell their own stories and that we continue to strive to represent inclusivity for all."

Tony Baylis ACM SIGGRAPH

"...no-nonsense but also quite funny...so popular with kids and parents..."

Richard Kahlenberg Los Angeles Times



Ed Shock

© The Trevor Romain Company. All Rights Reserved.

TREVOR'S BRAND RELATIONSHIPS



P&G

FOUNDATION Unicef























ACCOLADES



Telly Awards













2X NOMINEE



CONTACT



<u>TrevorRomain.com</u>



Info@TrevorRomain.com



Trevor Romain



<u>TrevorRomain</u>



TrevorRomainOfficial



<u>Company/The-Trevor-Romain-Company</u>



The Trevor Romain Company

